

SENATE COMMITTEE OF REFERENCE AMENDMENT

Committee on Health & Human Services.

HB25-1176 be amended as follows:

1 Amend reengrossed bill, page 5, lines 2 and 3, strike "ENSURE THAT THE
2 APPLICATION QUESTIONS REFLECT" and substitute "CONSIDER".

3 Page 5, line 6, strike "SEQ." and substitute "SEQ., WHEN DEVELOPING THE
4 APPLICATION QUESTIONS."

5 Page 5, line 12, after "CONDITIONS" insert "LISTED IN SECTION 12-30-108
6 (1)(a)".

7 Page 5, after line 14 insert:

8 "(5) THE BOARD SHALL PROVIDE INFORMATION IN THE
9 APPLICATION ABOUT THE BOARD'S PEER HEALTH ASSISTANCE PROGRAM,
10 THE APPLICANT'S ABILITY TO SELF-REFER TO THE PEER HEALTH
11 ASSISTANCE PROGRAM AT ANY TIME, AND THE APPLICANT'S ABILITY TO
12 SELF-REFER IN LIEU OF DISCLOSURE TO THE BOARD."

13 Page 5, line 16, strike "(1), (2)(a), and (4)(a)(II)" and substitute "(1),
14 (2)(a), and (4)(a)(I)(E); **repeal** (4)(a)(II); and **add** (5)".

15 Page 5, line 18, strike "**discipline.**" and substitute "**discipline -**
16 **definition.**".

17 Page 6, line 15, strike "CLIENTS." and substitute "CLIENTS, AS
18 DETERMINED BY A PEER HEALTH ASSISTANCE PROGRAM DESIGNATED AS
19 A PROVIDER BY THE BOARD."

20 Page 6, strike line 27 and substitute:

21 "(I) The following health-care professionals:

22 (E) Nursing home administrators regulated pursuant to article 265
23 of this title 12. ~~or~~

24 (II) ~~A licensee, registrant, or certificate holder subject to~~
25 ~~discipline for habitual or excessive use or abuse of alcohol beverages, a~~
26 ~~habit-forming drug, or a controlled substance as defined in section~~
27 ~~18-18-102 (5).~~

28 (5) AS USED IN THIS SECTION, "CURRENT" MEANS RECENTLY
29 ENOUGH TO JUSTIFY A REASONABLE BELIEF THAT A HEALTH-RELATED
30 CONDITION MAY HAVE AN ONGOING IMPACT ON AN INDIVIDUAL'S ABILITY
31 TO PRACTICE MEDICINE. "CURRENT" IS NOT LIMITED TO THE DAY OF, OR A

1 SPECIFIED TIME PERIOD, BUT REFERS TO CONDUCT THAT HAS OCCURRED
2 RECENTLY ENOUGH TO INDICATE THE INDIVIDUAL IS ACTIVELY ENGAGED
3 IN THE CONDUCT.".

4 Page 7, strike lines 1 through 4.

5 Page 7, line 12, strike "CARE." and substitute "CARE, AS DETERMINED BY
6 A PEER HEALTH ASSISTANCE PROGRAM DESIGNATED AS A PROVIDER BY
7 THE BOARD.".

8 Page 7, line 14, after "CONDITIONS" insert "LISTED IN SECTION 12-30-108
9 (1)(a)".

10 Page 8, line 14, strike "PATIENTS." and substitute "PATIENTS, AS
11 DETERMINED BY A PEER HEALTH ASSISTANCE PROGRAM DESIGNATED AS
12 A PROVIDER BY THE BOARD.".

** **